"Maturity Date" means the date specified in the Schedule on which the Policy Term expires, the Policy 
terminates and the maturity benefits as specified in Clause 1.2 of Part C become payable unless the Settlement 
Option has been chosen by You; 

23. "Minimum Death Benefit" means 105% (Hundred and Five percent) of the Total Premium Paid until the date 
of the Life Insured's death; 

24. "Monthly Anniversary" means the date in every month corresponding with the Effective Date/ Date of 
Commencement of Risk and if such corresponding date does not exist in a particular month, then the last day